
To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: September 18, 2025

Subject: [Informational Bulletin 25-26](#): Genetic Counselor Enrollment and Claim Submission

Informational Bulletins that summarize policies and/or procedures are intended for quick reference and are accurate on the date they are issued.

Genetic Counselor Enrollment and Claim Submission

Effective **January 1, 2025**, Louisiana Medicaid has added a new provider type for genetic counselors, "GC." The Louisiana Medicaid provider enrollment application for genetic counselors is available [here](#).

When performed by licensed genetic counselors, services are reimbursed using the current procedural code (CPT) 96041 specific to medical genetics and genetic counseling services. Please refer to the Professional Services provider manual located at www.lamedicaid.com for more information related to genetic counseling.

What do you need to do?

Providers must resubmit any denied claims for genetic counseling services performed by a genetic counselor with dates of service **on or after January 1, 2025**.

PLEASE NOTE: Providers must be appropriately enrolled with the state Medicaid agency.

For full details, please see [Informational Bulletin 25-26](#).

Questions regarding this message should be directed to AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Provider Services at 1-888-922-0007. The Provider Services Department can be reached daily between 7:00 am – 7:00 pm.

Missed an Informational Bulletin?

You can find a complete listing of Informational Bulletins on the [Provider Newsletters and Updates](#) page of our website under the header [Louisiana Department of Health Informational Bulletins](#).

Need to update your provider information? Send full details to: network@amerihealthcaritasla.com.